FIFTY DOLLARS ($50.00) SHALL ACCOMPANY ANY APPLICATION TO 37 

CHANGE THE VEHICLE OPERATED AS A TAXICAB, LIMOUSINE OR 38 
VEHICLE FOR HIRE, TO CHANGE THE OWNER OF A TAXICAB, LIMOUSINE, 39 
OR VEHICLE FOR HIRE, OR TO CHANGE THE DISPATCH SERVICE USED 40 
BY A TAXICAB. 41 

42 
2. ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($1,425.00) 43 

SHALL BE PAID FOR THE ISSUANCE OR ANNUAL RENEWAL OF A 44 
TAXICAB, LIMOUSINE, OR VEHICLE FOR HIRE PERMIT, EXCEPT THAT THE 45 
FEE SHALL BE REDUCED TO SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS 46 
($790.00) WHEN: 47 

48 
A. THE ORIGINAL PERMIT FOR A TAXICAB, LIMITED TAXICAB, OR 49

[...]

ANY PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS OR LESS, AS DESIGNATED BY 3 
THE APPLICANT. 4 

5 
TAXICAB PERMITS SHALL ORIGINALLY BE ISSUED FOR THE SUCCESSFUL 6 
BID PRICE PURSUANT TO SECTION 11.20.030D. AND THEREAFTER IN 7 
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION. 8 

9 
3. TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500.00) SHALL BE PAID 10 

FOR THE ISSUANCE OR ANNUAL RENEWAL OF ANY DISPATCH LICENSE. 11 
 12 
4. FIFTY DOLLARS ($50.00) SHALL BE PAID FOR THE ISSUANCE OR 13 

BIENNIAL RENEWAL OF A CHAUFFEUR'S LICENSE. 14 
 15 
5. THIRTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($35.00) SHALL BE PAID FOR EACH APPEAL 16

[...]

paid for the issuance or annual renewal of a taxicab, limousine, 29 
or vehicle for hire permit, except that the fee shall be reduced 30 
when: 31 

32 
a. The original permit for a taxicab, limited taxicab, or 33 

limousine is issued after July 1, in which case the fee is 34 
one thousand and fifty dollars ($1050.00); or 35 

b. The original permit for a vehicle for hire is issued for any 36 
period of six (6) months or less, as designated by the 37 
applicant, in which case the fee is one thousand and fifty 38 
dollars ($1050.00). 39 

40 
Taxicab permits shall originally be issued for the successful bid 41 

price pursuant to Section 11.20.030D. and thereafter in 1 
accordance with this section. 2 

3 
3. Three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) shall be paid for 4 

the issuance or annual renewal of any dispatch license. 5 
 6 
4. Sixty-five dollars ($65.00) shall be paid for the issuance or 7 

biennial renewal of a chauffeur's license. 8 
 9 
5. One hundred dollars ($100.00) shall be paid for each appeal 10